CMH KHARIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE FEE STRUCTURE - MBBS SESSION 2025/26

ANNUAL FEE FOR LOCAL STUDENTS (OPEN MERIT)							
Fee Category	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Total For Program	
College Fee including tuition fee & Allied charges (Four Equal Installments)	2,083,333	2,187,500	2,291,667	2,395,833	2,500,000	11,458,333	
College Fee including tuition fee & Allied charges (Two Equal Installments with 2% Discount)	2,041,666	2,143,750	2,245,833	2,347,917	2,450,000	11,229,166	
College Fee including tuition fee & Allied charges (Lumpsum Payment with 4% Discount)	2,000,000	2,100,000	2,200,000	2,300,000	2,400,000	11,000,000	
Admission Fee (One-time & Non-Refundable)	40,000	-	-	-	•	40,000	

HOSTEL FEE (IF AVAILED) (FOR ALL STUDENTS EXCEPT OVERSEAS/DUAL NATIONAL & FOREIGN STUDENTS)			
Hostel Fee	Amount / Month		
Hostel Charges / Month	20,750		
Messing Charges / Meal (Breakfast, Lunch, Evening Tea with Snack & Dinner)	167 (Subject to revision every 6 months based on Inflation Rate)		
Laundry / Month	1,500		
Hostel Air Conditioner (Student Owned) Charges / Month	As per consumption *		

^{*} Consumption will be determined via an independent sub-meter and will be recovered each month Note: All rooms are on dual sharing for all classes

ANNUAL FEE FOR OVERSEAS / DUAL NATIONAL & FOREIGN STUDENTS (INCLUDING BOARDING CHARGES)						
Fee Category	Overseas / Dual National St	udents	Foreign Students			
	Annual Fee	Total Course Fee	Annual Fee	Total Course Fee		
College Fee including tuition fee & Allied charges (Four Equal Installments)	USD 15,100	USD 75,500	USD 17,700	USD 88,500		
College Fee including tuition fee & Allied charges (Two Equal Installments with 2% Discount)	USD 14,800	USD 74,000	USD 17,345	USD 86,725		
College Fee including tuition fee & Allied charges (Lumpsum Payment with 4% Discount)	USD 14,500	USD 72,500	USD 17,000	USD 85,000		

MERIT CALCULATION FORMULA - MBBS SESSION 2025/26

Category	Weightage
NUMS Entry Test	50%
F.Sc. (Pre-Medical) / HSSC / IBCC Equivalence	40%
Matric / SSC / IBCC Equivalence	10%

NOTE: Above mentioned merit calculation weightage is subject to PM&DC / NUMS guidelines